

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Trick-or-Treaters Drop By Local Real Estate Agency For Something Sweeter Than A Good Home Deal Weichert, Realtors® - Achieve excited to participate in 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Candy Crawl

PRIOR LAKE, Minn. / Nov. 5, 2018 — They were a little shorter than most of the clients that drop by Weichert, Realtors® - Achieve in Prior Lake. But just as excited as first-time homebuyers.

And they were dressed way cooler.

That's the best way Brian Burkart could describe the almost 700 kids that walked into his Main Street real estate agency looking for Halloween treats during the city's annual Candy Crawl on October 31.

"The Candy Crawl is such a fun community event for us to be a part of," said Burkart, the broker/owner of the Weichert® affiliate. "This event gives us a chance to meet people from all over the area that share our love of Halloween and trick-or-treating. What could be more fun than that?"

The picture-perfect weather also added to the day's fun, with sunny skies and temperatures in the mid-50s.



Trick-or-Treaters of all sizes were in and out of Weichert, Realtors® - Achieve in Prior Lake on Halloween during the city's annual Candy Crawl.

"You could not have asked for a better day for the kids to show off their Halloween costumes while going door-to-door to fill up their bags with candy," added Burkart. "My team and I can't wait to be a part of next year's Candy Crawl."

Weichert, Realtors® - Achieve is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves the Minneapolis-St. Paul metro area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Achieve, located at 16154 Main Avenue, Suite 110D, in Prior Lake, contact Brian Burkart at 612-547-8278 or visit <a href="https://www.ForYellow.com">www.ForYellow.com</a>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 37 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.